
क) ससं्थानचेसकेंतस्थळावरप्रससध्दकरावयाचेजासिरातीचामसदुा. 
                 SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI  
           P.O. Shirdi, Tal.-Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednagar (MS) - 423109. 
              Tel: (02423) 258899, Fax: 258870.  
                 E-mail: construction@sai.org.in, Website: www.sai.org.in 

DETAILED TENDER NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS  FOR PAINTING WORK 

Item rate e-tenders are invited from reputed and experienced contractors fulfilling the prescribed minimum 

qualifying criteria for the following work. 

1) Name of Work: Internal & External Painting work of Sainiwas & Central Godown 

Building of Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust at Shirdi. 
2) Estimated cost Item Rate e- Tender 

3)  Period of Completion:  2 Months,  Including monsoon. 

4) Cost of blank tender: Rs.600/- (by NEFT/RTGS) 
5) Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.23,500/- (by NEFT/RTGS) 

TENDER SCHEDULE 

Sr. No. Activity Date & Time 

1) Tender publishing date: 06/02/2018 

2) Tender document download start date: 07/02/2018  from 11:00 Hrs. 

3) Tender document download end date: 28/02/2018  upto 17:00 Hrs. 

4) Bid submission start date: 07/02/2018  from 12:00 Hrs. 

5) Bid submission closing date: 28/02/2018  upto 17:00 Hrs. 

6) Bid opening date (Technical): 03/03/2018  at 11:00 Hrs. (If possible). 

7) Bid opening date (Commercial): 05/03/2018 at 13:00 Hrs. (If possible). 

8) E-tender document, terms & conditions are available on www.mahatenders.gov.in. 

9) MINIMUM QUALIFYING CRITERIA & THE DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED THROUGH 

TECHNICAL BID (ENVELOPE NO.01) All such documents should be duly attested, scanned 
and uploaded along with the e-tender. 
• The bidder should submit the cost of blank tender document Rs.600/- through NEFT / 

RTGS in Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi Saving Account No.30630896801 of 
State Bank of India (IFSC Code: SBIN0005160) Shirdi. Details of UTR no. Should be 
uploaded online.  

• The bidder should submit the EMD of Rs.23,500/- through NEFT / RTGS in Shri 
Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi Saving Account No.30630896801 of State Bank of 
India (IFSC Code: SBIN0005160) Shirdi. Details of UTR no. Should be uploaded 
online.  

•   Bidder should have satisfactorily completed One work of similar nature or  
    any other Painting works of estimated cost not less than Rs.12.00 Lakhs, during last  
    three financial years starting from 01.04.2015. 
• Bidder should have average annual financial turnover of value not less than Rs.18.00 

Lakhs, during last three financial years (2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017). 
• Bidder should submit undertaking that he is not barred / not blacklisted by any client 

including State / Central Govt. Department / Undertaking / PSU’s. 
• The bidder should submit GST Registration certificate and PAN card copy. 
• The bidder should submit Arbitration / litigation records. 
• The bidder should be registered with Employees Provident Fund Organization; he 

should submit the relevant document for the same.   

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to disqualify any or all bidders without 

assigning any reasons thereof. 

 

 
(Smt.Rubal Agarwal, I.A.S.) 

Chief Executive Officer 

Shri Saibaba Sanathan Trust, Shirdi 

 

mailto:construction@sai.org.in
http://www.sai.org.in/
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/

